

# Ulster County Legislature



## Public Health and Social Services Committee

### Meeting Agenda

Monday, October 5, 2020

5:00 PM

Powered by Zoom Meeting by Dialing (646) 558-8656, Meeting ID: 954 4594 6139

#### Committee Members:

Craig V. Lopez, Chair  
Peter J. Criswell, Deputy Chair  
Albert V. Bruno  
Laura Petit  
Abe Uchitelle  
David B. Donaldson

**Other Attendees:** Deputy County Executive Marc Rider, DSS Commissioner Michael Iapoce, DOH Commissioner Dr. Carol Smith MD, MPH

- Call Meeting to Order
- Approve the minutes & transcript of the August 31, 2020 meeting
- Department - 2020 Budget Update
  - Department of Social Services – Commissioner Michael Iapoce
  - Department Of Health & Mental Health – Commissioner Dr. Carol Smith

#### Resolutions for October 20, 2020:

1. Resolution No. 330- Amending The 2020 Ulster County Budget To Reflect Public Health Preparedness Funding For The COVID 19 Enhanced Detection Grant And Create Positions – Department Of Health

2. Resolution No. 331- Amending The 2020 Ulster County Budget To Accept Supplemental Immunization Action Plan Funding From The New York State Department Of Health For Flu Activities – Ulster County Department Of Health
3. Resolution No. 332- Authorizing The Chair Of The Ulster County Legislature To Execute A Contract With The New York State Department Of Health To Continue The Children and Youth With Special Health Care Needs (CYSHCN) Program – Ulster County Department Of Health
4. Resolution No. 352- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$74,956.00 Entered Into By The County – PEOPLE: Projects To Empower And Organize The Psychiatrically Labeled, Inc. – Department Of Health
5. Resolution No. 353- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$65,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Health Research, Inc. – Department Of Health
6. Resolution No. 354- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$350,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Woods Services, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
7. Resolution No. 355- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Astor Services For Children & Families– Department Of Social Services
8. Resolution No. 356- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Berkshire Farm Center And Services For Youth – Department Of Social Services
9. Resolution No. 357- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$500,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The Children's Home Of Kingston, New York – Department Of Social Services
10. Resolution No. 358- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$3,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The Children's Home Of Poughkeepsie, N.Y. – Department Of Social Services
11. Resolution No. 359- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$500,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Catholic Charities Of The Diocese Of Albany, Community Maternity Services – Department Of Social Services
12. Resolution No. 360- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Devereux Foundation – Department Of Social Services
13. Resolution No. 361- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Green Chimneys Children's Services, Inc. – Department Of Social Services

14. Resolution No. 362- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$500,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Hillside Children's Center – Department Of Social Services
15. Resolution No. 363- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$400,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Julia Dyckman Andrus Memorial, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
16. Resolution No. 364- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Kidspace National Centers Of North America, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
17. Resolution No. 365- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – La Salle School – Department Of Social Services
18. Resolution No. 366- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Mental Health Association In Ulster County, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
19. Resolution No. 367- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$250,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Northeast Parent And Child Society, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
20. Resolution No. 368- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Parsons Child And Family Center – Department Of Social Services
21. Resolution No. 369- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$400,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Rising Ground, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
22. Resolution No. 370- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$250,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Saint Anne Institute – Department Of Social Services
23. Resolution No. 371- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – St. Catherine's Center For Children – Department Of Social Services
24. Resolution No. 372- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$3,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – St. Christopher's, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
25. Resolution No. 373- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$1,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Saint John Bosco Child And Family Services – Department Of Social Services
26. Resolution No. 374- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Vanderheyden Hall, Inc. – Department Of Social Services

27. Resolution No. 375- Approving The Execution Of A Contract For \$2,000,000.00 Entered Into By The County – The William George Agency For Children's Services, Inc. – Department Of Social Services
28. Resolution No. 376- Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment Entered Into By The County For Rates Anticipated To Exceed \$50,000.00 – Birnie Bus Service Inc. – Department Of Social Services
29. Resolution No. 377- Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment Entered Into By The County For Rates Anticipated To Exceed \$50,000.00 – MAT Bus Corp. – Department Of Social Services
30. Resolution No. 378- Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment Entered Into By The County For Rates Anticipated To Exceed \$50,000.00 – Rolling V Bus Corp. – Department Of Social Services

- **New /Old Business:**
- **Motion to adjourn**